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The North & South Trust Limited
P O Box 56 228, Dominion Road, Auckland 1446

The North & South Trust Limited (NSTL) is a special purpose not-for-profit company that conducts class 4
gambling mainly to distribute in the Auckland, Hawkes Bay & Tauranga regions.

The North & South Trust Limited is pleased to announce that during the month of October 2016 distributed
$531,394.00 (net of refunds) to the community. These funds were used primarily for the development of
amateur rugby and local communities within the Auckland, Hawkes Bay & Tauranga Regions. A special
thank you is given to the venues and their staff who operated the gaming machines on behalf of NSTL, due
to their continued support the NSTL Net Proceeds Committee were able to support the following
organisations throughout the period:

1 October 2016 — 31 October 2016

Approved Applications:

Amount

Recipient Paid

Auckland Kids Achievement Trust $5,000.00
Auckland Philharmonia Trust $2,750.00
Auckland Rugby Referees Assn Inc $23,325.00
Auckland Rugby Union Inc $220,000.00
Auckland University Cricket Club Inc $5,000.00
Bay View Bowling Club Inc $2,139.00
Clive Rugby & Sports Club Inc $12,000.00
Clive School BOT $3,003.00
Coastguard Northern Region Inc $3,978.00
Destination Napier Inc $24,000.00
Eden-Roskill District Cricket Club $2,000.00
Golf HB & Poverty Bay Womens Inc $2,455.00
Graeme Dingle Foundation (Foundation for Youth Development) $5,000.00
Grammar Junior Rugby Football Club Inc $4,831.00
Greerton Cricket Club Inc $2,536.00
Hawkes Bay Basketball Foundation Inc $15,000.00
Hawkes Bay Rugby Football Union Inc $5,000.00
House of Science Tauranga Charitable Trust $7,564.00
Hukarere Girls College $5,500.00
Innerfit NZ (Quantum Sport Trust) $1,452.00
Kelston Boys High School $7,152.00
Life Education Trust Counties Manukau (South East Auck) $1,790.00
Manukau Rovers Rugby Football Club Inc $7,500.00
Mt Maunganui Sports Club Inc $1,725.00
Mt Wellington Rugby League Football Club Inc $3,895.00
Napier Girls High School $1,200.00

Newton Central School $5,523.00



North Harbour Rugby Football Union Inc
North Harbour Softball Assn Inc

North Shore Cricket Club Inc

Papamoa Surf Lifesaving Club Inc

Parafed Auckland Shooting Club Inc
Parkinsons Society of Hawkes Bay Inc
Ponsonby Rugby Club Inc

Pukehamoamoa School

Scout Association of NZ (Auckland Regional Service Centre)
Sir Edmund Hillary Outdoor Pursuits Centre
St Josephs School Akina

St Peter's College

Surf Life Saving Northern Region
Takapuna Rugby Football Club Inc
Taradale High School

Tauranga Boys College

Tauranga Regional Free Kindergarten -Avenues Kindergarten
The Begampura Foundation of NZ

Toki Inc

Triathlon Hawkes Bay

Upsidedowns Education Trust

West End Rowing Club Inc

YWCA Auckland

Zeal Education Trust - Hawkes Bay

Refunds Received:
Otahuhu Rugby Football Club Inc

Declined Applications:

Age Concern Rodney Inc

Albany Primary School

Athletics Hawkes Bay Gisborne Inc
Auckland & District Pipe Band Inc
Auckland Chinese Library

Auckland Downhill Club Inc
Auckland Football Federation

Bowls North Harbour Inc

Browns Bay Bowling Club

Central Football

Continence NZ

Cystic Fibrosis Association of NZ
Dance Therapy NZ

Ellerslie Association Football Club Inc
Greendale Tennis Club Incorporated
Hawkes Bay Hockey Association Inc

$12,007.00
$4,000.00
$6,765.00
$2,347.00
$3,566.00
$2,024.00
$40,434.00
$2,500.00
$4,457.00
$3,000.00
$2,500.00
$5,000.00
$4,615.00
$12,500.00
$2,500.00
$2,496.00
$2,323.00
$15,000.00
$4,112.00
$1,913.00
$4,000.00
$6,017.00
$5,000.00
$2,000.00

__$532,304.00

$ (1,000.00)
-$1,000.00



Hawkes Bay Regional Sports Park Trust

Hawkes Bay United Football Inc

Hawkes Bay Youth Trust

Hearing Association Napier Branch

Heart Kids NZ Inc

International Events Inc

International Folkdance Association

Kumeu Rugby Football & Sports Club

Mangere East Rugby League Football & Sports Club Inc
Maungarei Community Christian Trust

Napier Technical Old Boys Cricket Club Inc

Netball Northern Zone Inc

NZ Aids Foundation

NZ Badminton Federation Inc

NZ Centre for Gifted Education Ltd

NZ Sailing Trust Board

Oranga Primary School

Pakuranga Croquet Club Inc

Parents Centre NZ Inc

Parnell Lawn Tennis Club

Pettigrew Green Arena (Regional Indoor Sport & Events Centre)
Ponsonby Rugby Club Inc

Puni School

Te Papapa Onehunga Rugby Football & Sports Club
The Brain Injury Association (Auckland) Inc

The Graduate Choir NZ Trust

The Lifewise Trust

The Oasis Elim Church Trust

Tim Bray Productions

It is noted that several applications were returned to organisations whose application fell outside the
authorised purpose of The North & South Trust Limited as approved by the Department of Internal Affairs.
Due to these applications ineligibility they were not considered by the Net Proceeds Committee.



