

The North & South Trust Limited P O Box 56 228, Dominion Road, Auckland 1446

The North & South Trust Limited (NSTL) is a special purpose not-for-profit company that conducts class 4 gambling mainly to distribute in the Auckland, Hawkes Bay & Tauranga regions.

The North & South Trust Limited is pleased to announce that during the month of October 2016 distributed \$531,394.00 (net of refunds) to the community. These funds were used primarily for the development of amateur rugby and local communities within the Auckland, Hawkes Bay & Tauranga Regions. A special thank you is given to the venues and their staff who operated the gaming machines on behalf of NSTL, due to their continued support the NSTL Net Proceeds Committee were able to support the following organisations throughout the period:

Amount

1 October 2016 - 31 October 2016

Approved Applications:

Recipient	Paid
Auckland Kids Achievement Trust	\$5,000.00
Auckland Philharmonia Trust	\$2,750.00
Auckland Rugby Referees Assn Inc	\$23,325.00
Auckland Rugby Union Inc	\$220,000.00
Auckland University Cricket Club Inc	\$5,000.00
Bay View Bowling Club Inc	\$2,139.00
Clive Rugby & Sports Club Inc	\$12,000.00
Clive School BOT	\$3,003.00
Coastguard Northern Region Inc	\$3,978.00
Destination Napier Inc	\$24,000.00
Eden-Roskill District Cricket Club	\$2,000.00
Golf HB & Poverty Bay Womens Inc	\$2,455.00
Graeme Dingle Foundation (Foundation for Youth Development)	\$5,000.00
Grammar Junior Rugby Football Club Inc	\$4,831.00
Greerton Cricket Club Inc	\$2,536.00
Hawkes Bay Basketball Foundation Inc	\$15,000.00
Hawkes Bay Rugby Football Union Inc	\$5,000.00
House of Science Tauranga Charitable Trust	\$7,564.00
Hukarere Girls College	\$5,500.00
Innerfit NZ (Quantum Sport Trust)	\$1,452.00
Kelston Boys High School	\$7,152.00
Life Education Trust Counties Manukau (South East Auck)	\$1,790.00
Manukau Rovers Rugby Football Club Inc	\$7,500.00
Mt Maunganui Sports Club Inc	\$1,725.00
Mt Wellington Rugby League Football Club Inc	\$3,895.00
Napier Girls High School	\$1,200.00
Newton Central School	\$5,523.00

Month Hockery Dealer Foothall Hairn Inc	040 007 00
North Harbour Rugby Football Union Inc	\$12,007.00
North Harbour Softball Assn Inc	\$4,000.00
North Shore Cricket Club Inc	\$6,765.00
Papamoa Surf Lifesaving Club Inc	\$2,347.00
Parafed Auckland Shooting Club Inc	\$3,566.00
Parkinsons Society of Hawkes Bay Inc	\$2,024.00
Ponsonby Rugby Club Inc	\$40,434.00
Pukehamoamoa School	\$2,500.00
Scout Association of NZ (Auckland Regional Service Centre)	\$4,457.00
Sir Edmund Hillary Outdoor Pursuits Centre	\$3,000.00
St Josephs School Akina	\$2,500.00
St Peter's College	\$5,000.00
Surf Life Saving Northern Region	\$4,615.00
Takapuna Rugby Football Club Inc	\$12,500.00
Taradale High School	\$2,500.00
Tauranga Boys College	\$2,496.00
Tauranga Regional Free Kindergarten -Avenues Kindergarten	\$2,323.00
The Begampura Foundation of NZ	\$15,000.00
Toki Inc	\$4,112.00
Triathlon Hawkes Bay	\$1,913.00
Upsidedowns Education Trust	\$4,000.00
West End Rowing Club Inc	\$6,017.00
YWCA Auckland	\$5,000.00
Zeal Education Trust - Hawkes Bay	\$2,000.00
	\$532,394.00

Refunds Received:

Otahuhu Rugby Football Club Inc	\$ (1,000.00)
	-\$1,000.00

Declined Applications:

Age Concern Rodney Inc

Albany Primary School

Athletics Hawkes Bay Gisborne Inc

Auckland & District Pipe Band Inc

Auckland Chinese Library

Auckland Downhill Club Inc

Auckland Football Federation

Bowls North Harbour Inc

Browns Bay Bowling Club

Central Football

Continence NZ

Cystic Fibrosis Association of NZ

Dance Therapy NZ

Ellerslie Association Football Club Inc

Greendale Tennis Club Incorporated

Hawkes Bay Hockey Association Inc

Hawkes Bay Regional Sports Park Trust

Hawkes Bay United Football Inc

Hawkes Bay Youth Trust

Hearing Association Napier Branch

Heart Kids NZ Inc

International Events Inc

International Folkdance Association

Kumeu Rugby Football & Sports Club

Mangere East Rugby League Football & Sports Club Inc

Maungarei Community Christian Trust

Napier Technical Old Boys Cricket Club Inc

Netball Northern Zone Inc

NZ Aids Foundation

NZ Badminton Federation Inc.

NZ Centre for Gifted Education Ltd

NZ Sailing Trust Board

Oranga Primary School

Pakuranga Croquet Club Inc

Parents Centre NZ Inc

Parnell Lawn Tennis Club

Pettigrew Green Arena (Regional Indoor Sport & Events Centre)

Ponsonby Rugby Club Inc

Puni School

Te Papapa Onehunga Rugby Football & Sports Club

The Brain Injury Association (Auckland) Inc

The Graduate Choir NZ Trust

The Lifewise Trust

The Oasis Elim Church Trust

Tim Bray Productions

It is noted that several applications were returned to organisations whose application fell outside the authorised purpose of The North & South Trust Limited as approved by the Department of Internal Affairs. Due to these applications ineligibility they were not considered by the Net Proceeds Committee.